
Global Missions Experience
Harding University
63rd Annual  2023

FRIDAY
7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

7:30 a.m

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

breakfast

worship/keynote

worship/keynote

campfire/stories

lunchself lunch

worship/keynote

learning station

class 1

class 2

worship/keynote

market

market

 meal preparation

self dinner

solo timesolo timesolo time

GreenYellowBlueGreenYellowBlue

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

worship/keynote
[gym]

worship/keynote
[gym]

Juan Meza
worship/keynote

[gym]
Juan Meza

[location varies
at HUT]

[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]
class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

learning station

learning station

[location varies]

 meal preparation
[location varies]

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

worship/keynoteworship/keynote
[gym]

Adrian Ayers
worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

SATURDAY
breakfast

campfire/stories

lunchself lunch

learning stationmarket

 meal preparation

solo time

world banquetworld banquetworld banquet

solo timesolo time

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

[gym][gym][gym]

learning station learning station

learning station

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

[old mess hall]

[dining hall]

[gym]

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

dinner

registration

welcome

[gym]

[dining hall]

7 a.m.

8 a.m.

communion service

breakfast to-go

worship/keynote
[gym]

Andrew Brinley

Campfire/Stories
[various locations]

[location varies
at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[gym]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

Juan Meza

Shaun Dutile

And it shall come to pass afterward, that I will pour out my Spirit on all 
flesh; your sons and your daughters shall prophesy, your old men shall 

dream dreams, and your young men shall see visions. Even on the 
male and female servants in those days I will pour out my Spirit. “And I 

will show wonders in the heavens and on the earth, blood and fire 
and columns of smoke. The sun shall be turned to darkness, and the 

moon to blood, before the great and awesome day of the Lord 
comes. And it shall come to pass that everyone who calls on the 

name of the Lord shall be saved. For in Mount Zion and in Jerusalem 
there shall be those who escape, as the Lord has said, and among 

the survivors shall be those whom the Lord calls.

Joel 2:28-32

“Experience what finding your place 
    in God’s Mission could look like!"

Global Missions Experience
Harding University
63rd Annual  2023

FRIDAY
7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

7:30 a.m

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

breakfast

worship/keynote

worship/keynote

campfire/stories

lunch self lunch

worship/keynote

learning station

class 1

class 2

worship/keynote

market

market

 meal preparation

self dinner

solo time solo time solo time

Green Yellow Blue Green Yellow Blue

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

worship/keynote
[gym]

worship/keynote
[gym]

Juan Meza
worship/keynote

[gym]
Juan Meza

[location varies
at HUT]

[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]
class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

learning station

learning station

[location varies]

 meal preparation
[location varies]

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

worship/keynote worship/keynote
[gym]

Adrian Ayers
worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

SATURDAY
breakfast

campfire/stories

lunch self lunch

learning station market

 meal preparation

solo time

world banquet world banquet world banquet

solo time solo time

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

[gym] [gym] [gym]

learning stationlearning station

learning station

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

[old mess hall]

[dining hall]

[gym]

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

dinner

registration

welcome

[gym]

[dining hall]

7 a.m.

8 a.m.

communion service

breakfast to-go

worship/keynote
[gym]

Andrew Brinley

Campfire/Stories
[various locations]

[location varies
at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[gym]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

Juan Meza

Shaun Dutile

And it shall come to pass afterward, that I will pour out my Spirit on all 
flesh; your sons and your daughters shall prophesy, your old men shall 

dream dreams, and your young men shall see visions. Even on the 
male and female servants in those days I will pour out my Spirit. “And I 

will show wonders in the heavens and on the earth, blood and fire 
and columns of smoke. The sun shall be turned to darkness, and the 

moon to blood, before the great and awesome day of the Lord 
comes. And it shall come to pass that everyone who calls on the 

name of the Lord shall be saved. For in Mount Zion and in Jerusalem 
there shall be those who escape, as the Lord has said, and among 

the survivors shall be those whom the Lord calls.

Joel 2:28-32

“Experience what finding your place 
    in God’s Mission could look like!"

Global Missions Experience
Harding University
63rd Annual  2023

FRIDAY
7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

7:30 a.m

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

breakfast

worship/keynote

worship/keynote

campfire/stories

lunch self lunch

worship/keynote

learning station

class 1

class 2

worship/keynote

market

market

 meal preparation

self dinner

solo time solo time solo time

Green Yellow Blue Green Yellow Blue

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

worship/keynote
[gym]

worship/keynote
[gym]

Juan Meza
worship/keynote

[gym]
Juan Meza

[location varies
at HUT]

[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]
class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

learning station

learning station

[location varies]

 meal preparation
[location varies]

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

worship/keynote worship/keynote
[gym]

Adrian Ayers
worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

SATURDAY
breakfast

campfire/stories

lunch self lunch

learning station market

 meal preparation

solo time

world banquet world banquet world banquet

solo time solo time

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

[gym] [gym] [gym]

learning stationlearning station

learning station

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

[old mess hall]

[dining hall]

[gym]

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

dinner

registration

welcome

[gym]

[dining hall]

7 a.m.

8 a.m.

communion service

breakfast to-go

worship/keynote
[gym]

Andrew Brinley

Campfire/Stories
[various locations]

[location varies
at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[gym]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

Juan Meza

Shaun Dutile

And it shall come to pass afterward, that I will pour out my Spirit on all 
flesh; your sons and your daughters shall prophesy, your old men shall 

dream dreams, and your young men shall see visions. Even on the 
male and female servants in those days I will pour out my Spirit. “And I 

will show wonders in the heavens and on the earth, blood and fire 
and columns of smoke. The sun shall be turned to darkness, and the 

moon to blood, before the great and awesome day of the Lord 
comes. And it shall come to pass that everyone who calls on the 

name of the Lord shall be saved. For in Mount Zion and in Jerusalem 
there shall be those who escape, as the Lord has said, and among 

the survivors shall be those whom the Lord calls.

Joel 2:28-32

“Experience what finding your place 
    in God’s Mission could look like!"

Global Missions Experience
Harding University
63rd Annual  2023

FRIDAY
7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

7:30 a.m

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

11 a.m.

12 p.m.

1 p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8 p.m.

9 p.m.

breakfast

worship/keynote

worship/keynote

campfire/stories

lunchself lunch

worship/keynote

learning station

class 1

class 2

worship/keynote

market

market

 meal preparation

self dinner

solo timesolo timesolo time

GreenYellowBlueGreenYellowBlue

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

dinner
[dining hall]

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Daniel Alavi

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

[gym]
Cole Yoakum

worship/keynote
[gym]

worship/keynote
[gym]

Juan Meza
worship/keynote

[gym]
Juan Meza

[location varies
at HUT]

[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]
class 1

class 2
[tahkodah]

[tahkodah]

learning station

learning station

[location varies]

 meal preparation
[location varies]

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

worship/keynoteworship/keynote
[gym]

Adrian Ayers
worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

[gym]
Adrian Ayers

worship/keynote

SATURDAY
breakfast

campfire/stories

lunchself lunch

learning stationmarket

 meal preparation

solo time

world banquetworld banquetworld banquet

solo timesolo time

[dining hall]

[dining hall]
lunch

[dining hall]

[gym][gym][gym]

learning station learning station

learning station

[location varies]

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]
campfire/stories

[location varies]

[location varies]

breakfast
[dining hall]

breakfast
[dining hall]

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

[old mess hall]

[dining hall]

[gym]

4 p.m.

5 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

dinner

registration

welcome

[gym]

[dining hall]

7 a.m.

8 a.m.

communion service

breakfast to-go

worship/keynote
[gym]

Andrew Brinley

Campfire/Stories
[various locations]

[location varies
at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[gym]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

[location varies
at HUT]

learning station
[location varies

at HUT]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

discovery 
Bible study

[lgym]

Juan Meza

Shaun Dutile

And it shall come to pass afterward, that I will pour out my Spirit on all 
flesh; your sons and your daughters shall prophesy, your old men shall 

dream dreams, and your young men shall see visions. Even on the 
male and female servants in those days I will pour out my Spirit. “And I 

will show wonders in the heavens and on the earth, blood and fire 
and columns of smoke. The sun shall be turned to darkness, and the 

moon to blood, before the great and awesome day of the Lord 
comes. And it shall come to pass that everyone who calls on the 

name of the Lord shall be saved. For in Mount Zion and in Jerusalem 
there shall be those who escape, as the Lord has said, and among 

the survivors shall be those whom the Lord calls.

Joel 2:28-32

“Experience what finding your place 
    in God’s Mission could look like!"



Ministry-Full Time Development Ministry 
Creativity in God's Mission
Serving as a Single Missionary
Loving the Least of These (Caring for Children, 
Foster Care)
Campus Ministry
Counting the Cost
The Love of Language, and the Language of Love
Missions through the Art of Counseling
Vocational Missions, Finding a Career to Support 
Yourself

Bible, Ministry & Missions
Art and Design
All Majors

Social Work, Child Life

All Majors
Business & Accounting
Foreign Language
Behavioral Sciences

All Majors

Alan Howell
Derek & Jennifer King Fri & Sat 1:00
Michelle Goff

Andrew Baker

Chris Buxton
Tim Jones  Fri 1:00 & 2:00, Sat. 3:00
Kristi Bond Fri, Robert McCready Sat
Shaun Dutile 

Phil Brown

Tent A
Tent B
Tent C

Tent D

Tent E
Tent F
Tent H
Tent I

Tent J

CLASSES [Located at Tahkodah]

Alternative Energy
Art as Mission
Beekeeping
Bible Translation and Linguistics
Children’s Ministry
Coffee Shop Conversations, Sharing Faith
Disciple Making
Compressed Earth Block
Health Care Missions
Staying Healthy on a Mission Trip
Earth Bag 
Language Learning Simulation
Movie Making for Missions
Refugee Resettlement/Engagement
Permaculture
Rainwater Harvesting
Sustainable Agriculture
Answering Skeptics
Clean Water - for Schools/Clinics
Clean Water - for Families or Mission Trips
How to Avoid Anxiety in a Cross-Cultural Context
Contextualization
Trash to Treasure

Jim Coler
Jennifer & Derek King
Brittney Jones
Nathan Davenport
Mary Nelson
Carl & Ailicia Williamson
Carl & Ailicia Williamson
Keagan Johnson and HUT students
Kevin Linderman
Jerry Myhan & Ronda Reely
Jerry Veatch
Allen Diles & Tim Westbrook
Brinson Davenport
Ken Graves
Austin Nightengale
Karl McLarty
Heath LaFavers
Jesse Robertson
James Strother
Julia O'Pry
Chase Turner
Matt Cook
Isabella Paul

 

 

LEARNING STATIONS [At Tahkodah and HUT; see map above.]

Fri. 10 a.m . Fri. 1 p.m. Fri. 3 p.m. Sat. 10 a.m. Sat. 1 p.m. Sat. 3 p.m.

Africa
Asia
Northeast (Church Planting)
Latin America
Caribbean
Europe
Turkey
Third Culture Kids
Short-Term Missions for Long-Term Good
Urban Communities

Fielden Allison
Gary Jackson
Shaun Dutile
Juan Meza
Adrian Ayers
Shawn Daggett
Andrew Brinley
Sam Shewmaker
Danny Dod 
Coleman Yoakum

15-Kyarakunda
11-Chang Cheng
1-Tahkodah 1 (central)
8-El Municipio
10-City Soleil
6-Smith Amphitheater
2- Tahkodah 2 (far side of Gym)
15-Kyarakunda (Friday)
18-Refugee Camp
13-Huehuetanango

CAMPFIRES
Branching Out to Seek God Wherever I Go

Branching Out to Participate in God’s Mission Through
Hands-On Experiences 

Branching Out to Participate in God’s Mission Through My Career

el municipio

city soleil

the market

the bluffs

huehuetanango

kyarakundathe garden

refugee camp

harding university
tahkodah

smith building

[amphitheater]

[african pond]
[blackberry field, church]

[cotton
field]

[earthbag
compound]

chang cheng
salado creek

GLOBAL MISSIONS
EXPERIENCE 2023

stinkin creek

[tractor
shed]

the pines/playground

parking

tennis courts

old mess 
hall

the oaks

arts&crafts

tents A-J

lambeth 
dining hall

gym

campfire

campfire 2
dam

amphitheater

[rifle range]

tent city/soccer field

cabins

camp tahkodah

18

1
2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12
13

14
15

16
17 amphitheater

Nita’s Nest

Ross’s Roost

19

16-Blackberry Field

x

16-Blackberry Field

x

x

6-Smith Cafe

x

13-Huehue

4-Ross's Roost

8- El Municipio

x

Dining Hall

9-Stinkin Creek

x

16-Blackberry Field

x

17-Garden
7-HUT 

Amphitheater
15-Kyarakunda

x

6-Smith

19-The Bluffs

x

16-Blackberry Field

1-Gym

16-Blackberry Field

11-Chang Cheng

3-Nita's Nest

6-Smith Cafe

x

13-Huehue

4-Ross's Roost

x

12-Earth Bag

Dining Hall

x

x

x

16-Church

17-Garden

x

x

15-Kyarakunda

6-Smith

19-The Bluffs

x

x

1-Gym

16-Blackberry Field

11-Chang Cheng

3-Nita's Nest

6-Smith Cafe

x

x

x

8- El Municipio

12-Earth Bag

x

9-Stinkin Creek

x

x

16-Church

17-Garden
7-HUT 

Amphitheater
15-Kyarakunda

x

x

x

x

x

1-Gym

x

11-Chang Cheng

3-Nita's Nest

X

6-Smith Cafe

x

8- El Municipio

8- El Municipio

12-Earth Bag

Dining Hall

x

x

x

x

x
7-HUT 

Amphitheater
x

15-Kyarakunda

6-Smith

19-The Bluffs

10-City Soleil

x

x

16-Blackberry Field

x

x

x

6-Smith Cafe

13-Huehue

8- El Municipio

x

x

x

9-Stinkin Creek

18-Refugee Camp

16-Blackberry Field

x

x
7-HUT 

Amphitheater
15-Kyarakunda

x

6-Smith

19-The Bluffs

10-City Soleil

16-Blackberry Field

1-Gym

x

11-Chang Cheng

3-Nita's Nest

x

6-Smith Cafe

13-Huehue

x

8- El Municipio

12-Earth Bag

Dining Hall

9-Stinkin Creek

18-Refugee Camp

16-Blackberry Field

x

x
7-HUT 

Amphitheater
15-Kyarakunda

x

x

x

x

HUT Staff


