THURSDAY

4 p.m.	registration			
5 p.m.	[old mess hall]			
6 p.m.	dinner [dining hall]			
7 p.m.	welcome [gym]			
7:30 p.m.	worship/keynote Andrew Brinley [gym]			
8:30 p.m.	Campfire/Stories [various locations]			



Global Missions Experience Harding University 63rd Annual 2023

SUNDAY

7 a.m.	communion service Shaun Dutile [gym]
8 a.m.	breakfast to-go [dining hall]

And it shall come to pass afterward, that I will pour out my Spirit on all flesh; your sons and your daughters shall prophesy, your old men shall dream dreams, and your young men shall see visions. Even on the male and female servants in those days I will pour out my Spirit. "And I will show wonders in the heavens and on the earth, blood and fire and columns of smoke. The sun shall be turned to darkness, and the moon to blood, before the great and awesome day of the Lord comes. And it shall come to pass that everyone who calls on the name of the Lord shall be saved. For in Mount Zion and in Jerusalem there shall be those who escape, as the Lord has said, and among the survivors shall be those whom the Lord calls.

Joel 2:28-32

FRIDAY

	Green	Yellow	Blue	
7:30 a.m.	breakfast [dining hall]	breakfast [dining hall]	breakfast [dining hall]	
8:30 a.m.	worship/keynote Cole Yoakum [gym]	worship/keynote Cole Yoakum [gym]	worship/keynote Cole Yoakum [gym]	
10 a.m.	discovery Bible study	learning station	market	
11 a.m.	[gym]	at HUT]	meal preparation [location varies]	
12 p.m.	lunch [dining hall]	lunch [dining hall]	self lunch [location varies]	
1 p.m.	licarring station	class 1 [tahkodah]	discovery Bible study [lgym]	
2 p.m.	[location varies at HUT]	class 2 [tahkodah]		
3 p.m.	market	learning station	learning station [location varies at HUT]	
4 p.m.	meal preparation [location varies]	at HUT]		
5 p.m.	self dinner [location varies]	dinner [dining hall]	dinner [dining hall]	
6 p.m.	solo time	solo time	solo time	
6:30 p.m.	worship/keynote	worship/keynote	worship/keynote Daniel Alavi [gym]	
8 p.m.	[gym]	[gym]		
9 p.m.	campfire/stories [location varies]	campfire/stories [location varies]	campfire/stories [location varies]	

SATURDAY

	Green	Yellow	Blue	
7:30 a.m	breakfast [dining hall]	breakfast [dining hall]	breakfast [dining hall]	
8:30 a.m.	worship/keynote Juan Meza [gym]	worship/keynote Juan Meza [gym]	worship/keynote Juan Meza [gym]	
10 a.m.	learning station	market	learning station	
11 a.m.	[location varies at HUT]	meal preparation [location varies]	[location varies at HUT]	
12 p.m.	lunch [dining hall]	self lunch [location varies]	lunch [dining hall]	
1 p.m.	class 1 [tahkodah]	discovery	learning station	
2 p.m.	class 2 [tahkodah]	Bible study [lgym]	[location varies at HUT]	
3 p.m.	learning station	learning station	class 1 [tahkodah]	
4 p.m.	[location varies at HUT]	[location varies at HUT]	class 2 [tahkodah]	
5 p.m.	world banquet [gym]	world banquet [gym]	world banquet [gym]	
6 p.m.	solo time	solo time	solo time	
6:30 p.m.	worship/keynote			
8 p.m.	Adrian Ayers [gym]	Adrian Ayers [gym]	Adrian Ayers [gym]	
9 p.m.	campfire/stories [location varies]	campfire/stories [location varies]	campfire/stories [location varies]	



CLASSES [Located at Tahkodah]
Branching Out to Participate in God's Mission Through My Career

Ministry-Full Time Development Ministry	Bible, Ministry & Missions	Alan Howell	Tent A
Creativity in God's Mission	Art and Design	Derek & Jennifer King Fri & Sat 1:00	Tent B
Serving as a Single Missionary	All Majors	Michelle Goff	Tent C
Loving the Least of These (Caring for Children, Foster Care)	Social Work, Child Life	Andrew Baker	Tent D
Campus Ministry	All Majors	Chris Buxton	Tent E
Counting the Cost	Business & Accounting	Tim Jones Fri 1:00 & 2:00, Sat. 3:00	Tent F
The Love of Language, and the Language of Love	Foreign Language	Kristi Bond Fri, Robert McCready Sat	Tent H
Missions through the Art of Counseling	Behavioral Sciences	Shaun Dutile	Tent I
Vocational Missions, Finding a Career to Support Yourself	All Majors	Phil Brown	Tent J

LEARNING STATIONS [At Tahkodah and HUT; see map above.]

Branching Out to Participate in God's Mission Hands-On Experiences	Through						
Hands-On Experiences		Fri. 10 a.m.	Fri. 1 p.m.	Fri. 3 p.m.	Sat. 10 a.m.	Sat. 1 p.m.	Sat. 3 p.m.
Alternative Energy	Jim Coler	6-Blackberry Field	6-Blackberry Field	×	×	×	16-Blackberry Field
Art as Mission	Jennifer & Derek King	1-Gym	×	1-Gym	1-Gym	×	1-Gym
Beekeeping	Brittney Jones	6-Blackberry Field	6-Blackberry Field	16-Blackberry Field	×	16-Blackberry Field	×
Bible Translation and Linguistics	Nathan Davenport	11-Chang Cheng	×	11-Chang Cheng	11-Chang Cheng	×	11-Chang Cheng
Children's Ministry	Mary Nelson	3-Nita's Nest	×	3-Nita's Nest	3-Nita's Nest	×	3-Nita's Nest
Coffee Shop Conversations, Sharing Faith	Carl & Ailicia Williamson	6-Smith Cafe	6-Smith Cafe	6-Smith Cafe	Х	×	×
Disciple Making	Carl & Ailicia Williamson	×	×	x	6-Smith Cafe	6-Smith Cafe	6-Smith Cafe
Compressed Earth Block	Keagan Johnson and HUT students	13-Huehue	13-Huehue	x	×	13-Huehue	13-Huehue
Health Care Missions	Kevin Linderman	4-Ross's Roost	4-Ross's Roost	x	8- El Municipio	8- El Municipio	×
Staying Healthy on a Mission Trip	Jerry Myhan & Ronda Reely	x	8- El Municipio	8- El Municipio	8- El Municipio	x	8- El Municipio
Earth Bag	Jerry Veatch	12-Earth Bag	×	12-Earth Bag	12-Earth Bag	x	12-Earth Bag
Language Learning Simulation	Allen Diles & Tim Westbrook	Dining Hall	Dining Hall	x	Dining Hall	×	Dining Hall
Movie Making for Missions	Brinson Davenport	x	9-Stinkin Creek	9-Stinkin Creek	×	9-Stinkin Creek	9-Stinkin Creek
Refugee Resettlement/Engagement	Ken Graves	x	×	x	×	18-Refugee Camp	18-Refugee Camp
Permaculture	HUT Staff	x	6-Blackberry Field	x	×	16-Blackberry Field	16-Blackberry Field
Rainwater Harvesting	Karl McLarty	16-Church	x	16-Church	x	×	x
Sustainable Agriculture	Heath LaFavers	17-Garden	17-Garden	17-Garden	×	×	x
Answering Skeptics	Jesse Robertson	x	7-HUT Amphitheater	7-HUT Amphitheater	7-HUT Amphitheater	7-HUT Amphitheater	7-HUT Amphitheater
Clean Water - for Schools/Clinics	James Strother	x	15-Kyarakunda	15-Kyarakunda	×	15-Kyarakunda	15-Kyarakunda
Clean Water - for Families or Mission Trips	Julia O'Pry	15-Kyarakunda	×	x	15-Kyarakunda	×	×
How to Avoid Anxiety in a Cross-Cultural Context	Chase Turner	6-Smith	6-Smith	x	6-Smith	6-Smith	×
Contextualization	Matt Cook	19-The Bluffs	19-The Bluffs	×	19-The Bluffs	19-The Bluffs	×
Trash to Treasure	Isabella Paul	×	×	х	10-City Soleil	10-City Soleil	×

CAMPFIRES

Branching Out to Seek God Wherever I Go

Africa	Fielden Allison	15-Kyarakunda
Asia	Gary Jackson	11-Chang Cheng
Northeast (Church Planting)	Shaun Dutile	1-Tahkodah 1 (central)
Latin America	Juan Meza	8-El Municipio
Caribbean	Adrian Ayers	10-City Soleil
Europe	Shawn Daggett	6-Smith Amphitheater
Turkey	Andrew Brinley	2-Tahkodah 2 (far side of Gym)
Third Culture Kids	Sam Shewmaker	15-Kyarakunda (Friday)
Short-Term Missions for Long-Term Good	Danny Dod	18-Refugee Camp
Urban Communities	Coleman Yoakum	13-Huehuetanango